

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-1740, Version: 1		

Department: Board of Commissioners - District 5

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 5

Public Hearing: YES □

To allocate \$75,000 from the Pleasantdale Proceeds District 5 account to the Arabia Mountain Heritage Alliance for the renovation/stabilization of the Historic Ragsdale House project.

Information Contact: Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson

NO \square

Phone Number: 404-371-2159

PURPOSE:

To allocate \$75,000 from District 5 Pleasantdale Proceeds District 5 account, 104841.86101.541200.01.602028 to the Arabia Mountain Heritage Alliance for the purposes of renovating/stabilizing the Historic Ragsdale House.

NEED/IMPACT:

The renovation/stabilization of the Historic Ragsdale House is needed and will allow the Alliance to expand the use of the facility. The complete capital project will be done by the Alliance and the \$75,000 from DeKalb County will be allocated for the stabilization of the house.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No impact to 2022 Operating Budget. \$75,000 to be transferred from the Pleasantdale Proceeds District 5 account to the Arabia Mountain Heritage Alliance for the Ragsdale House capital improvements.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the transfer of \$75,000 from Pleasantdale Proceeds District 5 account, 104841.86101.541200.01.602028 to the Arabia Mountain Heritage Alliance for the purposes of renovating/stabilizing the Historic Ragsdale House; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.